STAFF DIRECTORY

FTA, Region VIII

216 Sixteenth Street, Suite 650

Denver, CO 80202-5120

Phone  (303) 844-3242  -   FAX  (303) 844-4217

LEE O. WADDLETON 

Regional Administrator
(303) 844-3242

Chick Dolby

deputy Regional Administrator
(303) 844-3242

Chick.Dolby@fta.dot.gov
Wanda Merritt

Administrative Officer/
(303) 844-5526 

Wanda.Merritt@fta.dot.gov                     Transportation Program Specialist
Sandi Streff

Administrative Support Assistant
(303) 844-3242

Sandi.Streff@fta.dot.gov
Susan Martin

Regional Counsel
(303) 844-2177

Susan.Martin@fta.dot.gov
Rebecca Tanrath

Regional Civil Rights Officer
(303) 844-3221

Rebecca.Tanrath@fta.dot.gov
Planning and Program Development Team

Donald Cover
Transportation Program Specialist
(303) 844-2174

Donald.Cover@fta.dot.gov
David Beckhouse
Community Planner
(303) 844-4266

David.Beckhouse@fta.dot.gov
John Dow 
Community Planner
(303) 844-3243

John.Dow@fta.dot.gov
Program Management and Oversight Team

Debi Duggan
Transportation Program Specialist
(303) 844-4136

Debi.Duggan@fta.dot.gov
Allison Agliardo
General Engineer
(303) 844-6779

Allison.Agliardo@fta.dot.gov
Tiffany Glassmeyer
General Engineer (CO-OP Student)
(303) 844-4271

Tiffany.Glassmeyer@fta.dot.gov

